5.2.2.1: Number of outgoing students progressing to higher education

S.No	Name of the graduated students progressed to Higher Education	Organization joind for Higher Educaiton	Details of the program enrolled
	SHABIR AHMAD RATHER	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D
	MASRAT ARA	Kashmir University	Ph.D
	SYED ABID HUSSAIN ANDRABI	Kashmir University	Ph.D
	SOOFI SUMAIRA	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D
	AAMIR ABASS	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D
	MUBARAK LONE	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D
	JUNAID AHMAD DAR	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D
	ALTAF AHMAD	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D
	Sayima jan	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D
	Rukaya Maqsood	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D
	Nazir Ahmad Kumar	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D
	Nisar Ahmad Waloo	Kashmir University	Ph.D
	Shahzea Ashraf	Kashmir University	Ph.D
	Peerzada Mohd Zahid	Kashmir University	Integrated Ph.D



Post Graduate Department of Urdu

University of Kashmir Srinagar-190006

(NAAC Accredited Grade "A+") email:bushraarifa6@gmail.com 9419975866

No.F (selection-list/Int.Ph.d/Ph.D)Ur/ku/20 Dated:-January 4, 2020

Provisional selection list of the following candidates to Integrated Ph.D/ Ph.D programme in the discipline of Urdu has been approved by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor are as under:

1.	SHABIR AHMAD RATHER	Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D
2 .	LAYAQAT HUSSAIN	Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D

3. MASRAT ARAPh.D4. SYED ABID HUSSAIN ANDRABIPh.D

5. SOOFI SUMAIRA

Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D

6. AAMIR ABASS

Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D

7. MUBARAK LONE

Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D

8. JUNAID AHMAD DAR

Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D

9. JABINA MUGHAL

Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D

10.ALTAF AHMAD

Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D

11. MOHD RAFIQ MIR Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D (Part-Time)

Sd/-

Head of the Department

School of Arts, Languages and Literatures <u>University of Kashmir, Srinagar</u>

Prof. Aadil Amin Kak

e.mail:aadilaminkak@yahoo.com Cell no: 9419055376 Office No: 227-2329, 2336

No.F(Selection-list/Ph.d/DSALL/KU/20)
Dated:-18.2.21

NOTICE

The following candidates who were exempted from Ph.D Entrance Test (2019-2020) on the basis of JRF/NET/SET/M.Phil have been provisionally selected in the department of Urdu for their Ph.D/Intergrated M.Phil/Ph.D programme/s.

Department of Urdu

S.no	Name of the Candidate	Course
1.	Sayima Jan	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
2.	Rukaya Maqsood	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
3.	Nazir Ahmad Kumar	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
4.	Mohd Shabir	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
5.	Nisar Ahmad Waloo	Ph.D
6.	Shahzea Ashraf	Ph.D
7.	Peerzada Mohd Zahid	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
3.	Sobia Rafiq	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
).	Bilkees Maqbool	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
10.	Mohammad Asif	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
11.	Jhafar Ali Khan	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
12.	Zaheer Abbas	Integrated M.phil & Ph.D programme
13.	Mohd Maqbool Waza(In-service)	Ph.D(part- time)

Waiting List

- 1. Samreena Abass
- 2. Shahid Rasheed
- 3. Kaiser Ahmad Ganie
- 4. Mudasir Ahmad Ganie
- 5. Asma Jan

The said candidates are, hereby, directed to report to the said department to complete their formalities by or before 25.2.2021 failing which the said selection shall be cancelled.

y

Prof. Aadil Amin Kak Dean

Copy to the:

- 1. Head, department of Urdu;
- 2. Assistant Registrar(Research) for the information of Dean Research;
- 3. Director IT for web update;
- 4. Media Coordinator for publication in Greater Kashmir;
- 5. File.

Market State of the State of th



UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR Office of the Dean Research (Research Academic)

No F(Prov.-admission-Urdu)Res)KU Dated 21-08-23

Ku2023-D8ES-19541

Head,
Department of Urdu,
University of Kashmir,
Srinagar.

Sub: Provisional admission of the candidate to PhD programme.

Sir,

On the recommendations of the DRC, endorsed by the Dean, School of Arts, languages & Literatures, provisional admission to PhD programme of the below mentioned candidate (exempted from the appearing entrance test) in the discipline of Urdu has been authorized by the Vice Chancellor, subject to determination of his eligibility to the research programme as per statutes in vogue and verification of original certificates/relevant documents by the Department and deposition of required fee as per policy:-

Mr. Mohmmad Ovais Malik

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar Research

Copy for information:

4 Dean, School of Arts, Languages & Literatures

5 Director, It & SS

6 File